
STATE LIFE 

Insurance Corporation Of Pakistan 

Shaheed Benazirabad Zone. 

TENDER NOTICE NO.BZ/P&GS/12/2015  (REVISED) 

DATED : 15/09/2015 
The Federal Government owned Autonomous Corporation invites sealed 

Tenders from active National Tax Registered Firms / Suppliers preferably based 

at Karachi and Hyderabad Shaheed Benazirabad for ZONAL OFFICE SHAHEED 

BENAZIRABAD supply & Installation of DIESEL GENERATOR SET at SHAHEED 

BENAZIRABAD Zone as per following details: - 

 

S# BRAND 

NAME 

SPECIFICATION ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY 

RATE 

PER 
ITEM 

AMOUNT 

01 150 KVA 
DG SET 

 

Cater Piller – USA 
Or 

Stamford – UK 

Or 
Cummins (CPG) – USA 

Or 
Meccalte – Italy 

Or 

Lorrey Somer – France 
Or 

Equivalent 

01   

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 
1. No bids will be entertained without Earnest Money equivalent to 05% in favour of 

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan in the form of Pay Order / Demand 
Draft, which will be returned immediately to un-successful bidders after issuance 

of Purchase Order and after satisfactory completion of job to successful bidder(s). 
In case of non-compliance or failure of execution of order within the specified time 

or the sub-standard product supplied, the earnest money shall be forfeited in 
favour of the Corporation.  

 
2. The sealed quotations should reach to the Secretary, Zonal Procurement 
Committee, State Life, 3rd Floor, State Life Building, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad upto      
 05-10-2015 at 11:30 AM.  The envelope should bear the phrase of “TENDER FOR 

150 KVA DG SET" at its upper right hand corner.  
 

Continued .. P/2 



 

STATE LIFE 

Insurance Corporation Of Pakistan 

Shaheed Benazirabad Zone. 

 

          Page .. 02 

 
 

3. Tender will be opened in the office of Manager (General Services) State Life, 

3rdth Floor, State Life Building, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad, on 05-10- 2015 at 12:00 

PM  in the presence of those bidders or their authorized agents who wish to be 

present at the occasion.  
 
4. The estimated quantity of items mentioned in the Tender Document may vary at the 
time of issuing job orders.  
 
5. The firm/supplier will be bound to supply the required items at State Life Zonal 
Office I-A/2 Employees Cooperative Housing Society Shaheed Benazirabad, or at 
prescribed site within the territorial jurisdiction at Shaheed Benazirabad on the very 
short notice. No cartage expenses shall be payable.  
 
6. The supplier shall be required to quote their rates inclusive of all taxes.  
 

7. Competent Authority reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals in terms of 
Rule 33(1) of PPRA-2004 at any time prior to acceptance of a bid or proposal. 

However, State Life on request shall communicate to any supplier or contractor 
who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or 

proposals.  
 

8. No Compromise in quality.  
 

9. Lower quality product ,not matched with required specification the order shall 
be cancelled.  

 
 

 
( SECRETARY )  
Zonal Procurement Committee  
P&GS Department  
State Life Insurance 
Corporation  
of Pakistan  
3rdth Floor, State Life Building,  
Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad  
Tel. # 022-9200464 



 

 

 

 
TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE FIRM / SUPPLIER ON THEIR LETTER HEAD  
 
 
The Secretary (ZPC)  
State Life Insurance Corp. of Pakistan,  
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD ZONE  
 
 
 

Dear Sir,  
 
SUB: TENDER NOTICE NO.  BZ/P&GS/12/2015  – SUPPLY & GENERATOR FOR 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD ZONE  
 
 

Having gone through the tender document, terms & conditions, we hereby offer 

to execute the above job for a total amount of Rs. _________________ (Rupees 

______________________________________) as per Tender Document attached. A Pay 

Order No. __________________ dated ___________________ from 

__________________________________ Bank for Rs. ________________ is enclosed as 

Earnest Money.  

 
 
 

Thanking you.  
 

Yours faithfully,  
 
 
 
 

For and on behalf of Firm / Supplier  

Seal of Firm / Supplier 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


